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March 11, 2025 
 
VIA FEDEX AND EMAIL DELIVERY  
Michael Burrell  
City of Manor, Interim Development Services Director 
105 E. Eggleston St. 
Manor, Texas 78653 
Email: mburrell@manortx.gov 
 

Re: Manor Springs Project/ Manor Spring Public Improvement District; Approximately 549.90 
acres located along Highway 290 (bounded by Littig Road on the south and Old Kimbro Road on 
the west) in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of Manor, Texas the “Project”) 

 
Dear Mr. Burrell: 
 
 In relation to the above referenced Project and pursuant to our discussions on this Project, enclosed 
please find the following documents: 
 

1. Annexation Petitions for the 162 acre, 118 acre, 25 acre, 46 acre, 56 acre, and 142 acre 
properties.  

 
2. Post Annexation Petitions for the 162 acre, 118 acre, 25 acre, 46 acre, 56 acre, and 142 acre 

properties 
 
3. PID Petition covering the 162 acre, 118 acre, 25 acre, 46 acre, 56 acre, and 142 acre properties.  

 
Thank you, 

 
Talley Williams 
 
 

Cc: Veronica Rivera (vrivera@cityattorneytexas.com) 
Scott Moore (smoore@manortx.gov) 
Henry Lvovich (henry@kincapitel.com) 
Swarna Moran (swarna@realfullcircle.com) 
Ken Blankenfeld (kblankenfeld@kbcmgroup.com) 
Katherine Nicely (knicely@mwswtexas.com) 


